returned to us within ten (10) business days.  You will immediately delete and/or cease using our 
electronic materials.  Following termination with or without cause, we may withhold any 
Compensation or other monies payable to you for a period not to exceed three hundred and sixty-
five (365) days.  If, after termination of this Agent Agreement, the amount of Compensation 
becoming payable to you over any consecutive six-month period is less than $50.00, all future 
Compensation payable to you will be forfeited and no further Compensation will be payable to you